

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1833, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1833DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 8, line 23, strike the third comma and insert "(1) for a solar garden whose
1.4 nameplate capacity exceeds one megawatt but does not exceed two megawatts, the purchase
1.5 shall be at 95 percent of the applicable retail rate; and (2) for a solar garden whose nameplate
1.6 capacity exceeds two megawatts but does not exceed three megawatts, the purchase shall
1.7 be at 90 percent of the applicable retail rate."

1.8 Page 8, line 24, strike everything before "A" and insert "The commission may not increase
1.9 a rate calculated under this subdivision."

1.10 Page 8, line 25, before "A" insert "(e)"

1.11 Page 8, line 27, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"